inflation per year, compounded annually
• Debt issuance based on a 5% rate of interest repayable over 15 years
• Tax based reserve funds are maintained at a minimum of $30 million
• Tax based Reserve Fund forecast based on actual January 2010

beginning balance of $209.4 million
• Tax levy forecast based on actual of 2010 Net operating levy of $297.4

million, inflated annually
• Estimated annual infrastructure renewal  needs based on PSAB

Amortization of $96 million – reflects historical cost

46

Has ISF & RInC Funding Reduced the
Need for Additional Capital Funding?
• The ISF/RInC funding allowed the City to improve its

infrastructure, in terms of quality and quantity at a level which it
would not be able to afford on its own

• The City is funding 1/3 of the costs for these projects

This has been a great benefit to the City however it has not
reduced the need for additional infrastructure funding as:

• Many of the ISF projects are new or expanded projects not in
the 10 year Capital Budget

• Only a portion of ISF projects are infrastructure renewal

47

Capital Funding Scenarios
2010 - 2019 Capital Forecast:
0% in 2010 and 1% annual tax increase for infrastructure
for 9 years after (2011 – 2019)
New
Scenarios:

Description: Infrastructure levy increases are based on
City Tax Rate increase

1 2010 – 0%, 2011 – 5%, 2012 to 2019 – 1% per year

2 2010 – 0%, 2011 – 3%, 2012 to 2019 – 1% per year

3 2010 – 0%, 2011 to 2015 – 2%, 2016 to 2019 – 1% per year

4 2010 – 0%, 2011 to 2019 – 1.5% per year

5 No Debt - 2010-2019 – 2010–0%,   2011- 4.75%,   2012-4.25%,   2013-
3.75%,  2014-2.25%,  2015-2016 – 2%,  2017-1.25%,   2018-2019-1%

48

Comparison of Annual Capital
Transfers (under various Scenarios)

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

M
ill

io
ns

2010-2019 Capital Forecast 5% - 2011, 1% thereafter 3% - 2011, 1% thereafter
2% - 2011-15, 1% thereafter 1.5% 2011-19 No Debt

$49.7

$64.9
$58.6

$69.8$69.9

$101.0

49

Total Transfers from Operating to
Capital - 2010 - 2019

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

2010-2019
Capital

Forecast

5% -2011, 1%
thereafter

3% -2011, 1%
thereafter

2% -2011-15,
1% thereafter

1.5% 2011-19 No Debt

$455 M

$333 M
$398 M

$461 M
$423 M

Millions $681 M

$202 $202 $202 $202 $202 $202

$333
$455 $398 $461 $423

$681

$226 $283 $258

$0

$348
$220

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

2010-2019
Capital

Forecast

5% -2011, 1%
thereafter

3% -2011, 1%
thereafter

2% -2011-15,
1% thereafter

1.5% 2011-19 No Debt

M
ill

io
ns

Reserves Transfer from Operating External Debt
50

Total Capital Financing
(under various scenarios)

51

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

$400

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
2010-2019 Capital Forecast 5% - 2011, 1% thereafter 3% - 2011, 1% thereafter

2% - 2011-15, 1% thereafter 1.5% 2011-19 No Debt

Millions

Taxed Based Capital Reserve Fund
Balances

Approximately $30M balance
maintained

Total Tax Financing = $882 Million (inflation adjusted)

0

20

40

60

80

100

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

$96M Annual Capital Contribution Required 2010-2019 Capital Forecast

5% - 2011, 1% thereafter 3% - 2011, 1% thereafter

2% - 2011-15, 1% thereafter 1.5% 2011-19

No Debt

52

Comparison of Infrastructure Funding Gap
Decreases under Various Scenarios

Millions

$96 million

Do
Nothing

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

$400

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

2010-2019 Capital Forecast 5% - 2011, 1% thereafter
3% - 2011, 1% thereafter 2% - 2011-15, 1% thereafter
1.5% 2011-19 No Debt

53

Millions

Cumulative External Debt Issued
Under Various Scenarios

Taxes start
increasing here
to finance debt

$348

$226
$220

$283
$258

$0

54

What Debt Costs
under each of the Scenario Options

Scenario
External Debt
Issuance Year

Total Debt to
be Issued
over 2010-

2019 period
(millions)

Total Debt
and Interest

Costs over 15
years

(millions) Interest Cost
2010-2019
Capital
Forecast

2012 $348 $503 $155

5% -2011, 1%
thereafter

2013 $226 $327 $101